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SITE STATISTICS

LOT AREA

BUILDINGS
EXISTING TOWNHOUSES
APARTMENT BUILDING
TOTAL

PARKING/ROADS

LANDSCAPING

DENSITY / LOT AREA

11,117 SM 100 %

662.8 SM 5.7 %

1,635 SM 148 %
2,358 SM 205 %
3,260 SM 29.5 %
5,569.2 SM 50.0 %

MINIMUM LOT AREA:
ACTUAL LOT AREA:

DENSITY:

PARKING PROVISIONS

175 SM FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT
11,117SM
11,116.8 SM /175 SM = 63.52 UNITS

(3 EXISTING TOWNHOUSE UNITS + 60 NEW
APARTMENT UNITS)

UNITS RATIO TOTAL
REQUIRED (APARTMENTS) 60 1.4 84
PROVIDED 85
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT: 16M
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 14.02M

OWNER'S NAME

SIGNATURE

THE CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS

DATE:

DIRECTOR OF

PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES
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NOTE: THE DIMENSIONS, AREAS
THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF

GRADING AND DRAINAGE SHALL

AND LOCATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE

APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE SLIGHTLY ALTERED IN THE FINAL DESIGN, PROVIDING

THE ORIGINAL PLAN IS MAINTAINED AND ALL

RELEVANT ZONING PROVISIONS COMPILED WITH. FURTHER AND NOTWITHSTANDING
ANYTHING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN TO THE CONTRARY, ALL SITE SERVICING,

BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS FILED IN THE

CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
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KEYNOTES
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DWELLING
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BARRIER FREE PARKING STALL SIGNS & PAVEMENT PAINT & POLE SIGN

NEW TRANSFORMER (REF ELECTRICAL)

EXISTING FENCE ON PROPERTY LINE TO REMAIN

OVERHEAD DOOR FOR PRIVATE GARBAGE/RECYCLING PICKUP

NEW CURB CUT AND DRIVEWAY. (REF CIVIL.)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCK BOX

FIRE ALARM PANEL AND PRINCIPAL FIRE FIGHTING ENTRANCE

GRAVEL DRIVEWAY FOR CONSTRUCTION ACCESS. REHABILITATE
GRASS, SIDEWALK AND CURB. REF CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE.

BUILDING SIGNAGE ON PEDESTAL. REFER TO ELEVATION DETAIL 3 ON
THIS SHEET. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION.

BICYCLE PARKING AREA

LIGHT POST (REFER TO ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN DRAWINGS)

CURB DEPRESSION & TACTILE SIDEWALK PLATE

CURB DEPRESSION FOR WASTE BINS.
LOWER HEIGHT OF SIDEWALK TO MATCH DRIVEWAY

(x2) ELECTRIC CAR CHARGING PARKING STALLS WITH CHARGER AND

PAINTED PAVEMENT SYMBOL

STANDBY GENERATOR LOCATION. REFERENCE CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL.

FIRE ROUTE SIGN.

SETBACKS

REQUIRED PROVIDED
NORTH 7.5M 7.8 M
EAST 87 M 96.3 M
SOUTH 18 M 21.3 M
WEST 7.5M 8.1M
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PET WASH AREA. HOSE BIB, AND SHOWERHEAD. FIAT MSB3624 36"
X 24" MOP BASIN. FIBREGLASS PANELS SYSTEM ON ADJ. WALLS.

SUMP PIT. CENTRE IN ROOM EQUIDISTANT BETWEEN FOOTINGS.
DEPTH AS REQUIRED FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE AND PIPE SLOPES.
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ACCOMODATE 1500MM BARRIER FREE TURN RADIUS.

BARRIER FREE WASHROOM COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED GRAB
BARS, TOILET PAPER HOLDER, SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL, WALL
MOUNTED SINK, MIRROR, COAT HOOK, ETC. REFERENCE A703 FOR

TYPICAL WASHROOM FIXTURE ELEVATIONS, POWER DOOR
OPERATOR

) 2 (30 48) (49)(4) 5) (st s8)(s9) (6] (o) o8) (es) (7] 619 (8]
51,778 mm
169'-10 1/2"
1,067 my 7,541 mm 2,085 mm 690 mo;/ 5,285 mm 1,925 m&og m 4,498 mm 1,925 mm 4,929 mm 2325 mm, 1,925 mm |, 1,925 mm 4,931 mm ,325 mm, 1,925 mm 5,842 mm 1,925 mm
3!_6“ 24!_9" 6!_10" 2!_3 17!_4“ 6!_4" 2!_4 14!_9" 6!_4" 16!_2" 4!_4“ 6!_4“ 6! 4ll 16!_2“ 4I_4II 6!_4" 19!_2" 6!_4“
| | | wT-2B | |
\
| |
7 — I — T - : T — %\ : ’ : T T I — I — — I — ’ : T T T T T : T — 7
@ E?o ‘\“\“\“\“\“\‘ ‘}\“\“\“\“\“\ “‘L“\“\“\“\‘ 1“\“ ‘\“\“\“\“\‘ ‘U\“\‘ “\“\“\“\“\“J“‘ E=® @
N T T T T T T 1 T T T T T T T T T T T 7\ i Vi T T T T T T T T T T T T T N Y
@E’) ‘y?\“\“\“\“\“\ y\ \VX\“\“\“\“\‘ \“\ \\7 \“\“\“\“\‘ \“\“ “““““““““\‘\1‘ @E")
(o2 ) T (D) 9 (52 B9 D 9
h/J./_lJ/_/_fZ/__I,::_‘,::_' ‘ ‘ i ‘
| | | |
onyert to
*(o) W' SUITE B3 SUITE A1
. i A SUITE A1 SUITE B1
c _+__+ 109 — @ @ | @ £
£l= | | | | . - £z
- | ! | | \ 1] | -
I& | | | ; 3
~ I I I I — | ~
\__;:__L_\__L_\__| M— | ———— —
= Y = Y = f
I N j Helr="3=2527] | (4
L |70y ELE,%TS,{,?AL @ 1| axs cHAINLINK \A407/
o - AN I LOCKERS. |
B d [ A NN 1 n : D
B i1l . — - - | | _ ! 4D 1 — — D-1 : — D-1 J — = — y — — D-1 —n — I — E— ——r 1 @
g It | S I L MECH/ELECT —ELEC.‘ MECH/ELECT — | } } | g g E
HE: = - SHAFT CLOSET COOR SHAFT EASTSTAR | | — | SR
] i - 0 - el ' 1 Ol
8o \ (D127) . [ MECH/ELECT DUCT SHAFT MECH/ELECT — T18] 8o D8
| | @
N SHAFT r | SHAFT - NI
(R L= N N — = e NENh - c
Q& | \‘ﬂ D-1 | | ‘r“
K- | K ) 4 L I S U I EN I | WA oo m—
f | N | L 1
= o] ©
T AN N |
§E 01194 | 1755 JANITOR &' :
= u UTILITY || = =" {
= = L= i \
£ ;- e | | o r:lij;r 3 = =
o = LEASING ! N - \ 175 f2 F
Q= == OFFICE i ST : o
o - M (o3 \ . 1195 S | 3 S
H ! : T | — [ee) M N . p 4 '\.
E= = . N || 1755 ; | A SUITE A1 @ SUITE A1 ] A SUITE B1 i
== ENTRY L] :
== LOBBY \ B B S
@ £ 1 | . >y
Ely | ' | NS | |
S | @ & %1248 08 \ A403/) () (D3) (D2) (D2) (D2) 5 (D2)
— i $ Yavas - p— T AT == — s | N s M3 — T —] T = 4 I a8
E ] ii | @ \\\‘,H;‘i \‘!;\E\‘ 4"\7‘\” :‘ ‘\r‘l \‘ \‘ \'7 \_'\)\ ‘\/‘ %\‘ \‘ \P\‘ /]» Ei:o
"" \V‘ ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ T ‘\ \‘V\‘ ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ T ‘\ T T ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ V‘ ’\_I
@ ,\zi — . | i* _ B = . _ == ———= _ = | - gw @
'\ H T i i i T T T T i T i T T T T T T 1] i ~
= | | / w
= : l | WT-6 )—t |
== J . WT-6 o WT-2B
‘ — O B
£ 55 = SUITE B3 | MAIL BUSINESS . 4,929 mm ;325 mm, 1,925 mm_, 1,925 mm 4,931 mm ,325 mn), 1,925 mm 5,842 mm 1,925 mm
8 _‘;- ,} : T . T ‘ D 3 ‘ i ‘ NOOK R10202M STORAGE 1 6|_2|| 4!_4“ 6!_4“ 6!_4“ 16!_2“ I_4II 6!_4" 1 9!_2" 6!_4“
ﬂ:‘_ I — T -
L AN RO o' Tes 7 s s
= (oh
T : T L \
E - — — — S —— | — -
£ .
S(Q N .
EA T L ) MECH/ELECT N
gﬁ‘ﬂ SHAFT ‘ ‘ ——m <<> AN
£ @ -
E ~ - : - : T h N
0| o ! I ! T A
,[: :T ! : T i : [ :
rhoj E L : T T T ! : T ,‘ E \ h
oE Ly =| = e \
&< — (D3 > - D3 )iy || & = AN
v T ! : ‘ T ! : 1 q: AN
SUITE Af SUITE Af ‘ @
iIE : : ‘ -105 | -106 : : ‘ ‘i .
e e s |
w|Y -\ —<D2) (o2)—t 7| w ¥ . /
o~ / Y/ T o~ N /s
N = u u = RN . @
@ e | i s @ S
£ | ELEC. — || | —— DUCT SHAFT £
e CLOSET e
N © =] AN ©
% IIL Y | Y | ||| %
£ £
Elz | o | | El:
oY <WT-2B A | WT-2Bio| ¥
N CORRIDOR Yo
| |
(P73 == =l FA
= D-2 D-2 N
:} T ‘(\ : ‘ ‘ ‘ T T \}I
,%E m%,
E: = = | ki [ I g =
i D-1 D-1 SUITE A2 <
&~ = s I M BARRIER =2 i) &~
N ——= SUITE A1 = ~
§E= 2,736 mm ‘:“‘:
FY £ == | g-1112" | 1 — I — &
E - 7\ : T T ‘ T ‘\L HI E -
Te] ql- H N\ _(( D-2 ) D-2 T H 0 <’-
Nixr = i == o =
Q T ; \ r‘ : T ; T (f)-
G — & ie
E MECH/ELECT E
o5 | SHAFT | T-58 ‘ o ¥
Q 3’.@ | ) © LEVEL 01, 02, 03, 04 FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
= (D-1)
— | | OVERHEAD DOOR FOR PRIVATE GARBAGE/RECYCLING PICKUP. DUCT SHAFT. REF MECH. STEEL CH-STUD 1 HRS FIRE RATED
e u | EXTERIOR KEYPAD FOR OVERHEAD DOOR. SHAFT WALL CONSTRUCTION. 5/8" TYPE-X GWB & 1" LINER PANEL.
T . . SR WASTE
1 D-3 N . 'EI g 01
c = L | PR , RECYCLING D c FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION ROOF ACCESS HATCH SYSTEM AND MISC STEEL LADDER. REF
Elx, = SUITE B2 ROOM £ =, DETAILS. LOCK. WEATHERPROOF.
S == BARRIER ] R
3|~ = FREE 1 n D+ FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCK BOX PATIO INFILL WALLS. BEAR ONTO CONC. FLOOR SLAB. SAME ROOF
© = . - 1;} ny © BUILD UP WITHIN ROOM. WRAP MEMBRANE 12" ONTO WALLS.
== - £12101 FIRE ALARM PANEL AND PRINCIPAL FIRE FIGHTING ENTRANCE ROOF DRAIN. REF MECH. SLOPE INSULATION TOWARDS DRAIN.
== SO ol =
N\ o2 | STAR ] S
= IEEV R w| T MAIL NOOK. CANADA POST MAIL SLOTS IN CENTRE. CUBBIES FOR 18 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. REF MECH. PROVIDE CURBS, PIPE
@ ——1] . F— SPEg\Ig'\IhER e —4 IS @ CURRIER PARCEL DELIVERIES ON BOTH SIDES - PENETRATIONS, ETC. AS REQUIRED. WEATHERPROOF.
£ : £
\
e D e 2 SIDED GAS FIREPLACE. FEATURE MILLWORK/STONE HEARTH, ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SERVICE PATHWAY. ADDITIONAL ROOF
N 1 . N © SURROUND, AND MANTLE. REFERENCE ELEVATION DETAILS. MEMBRANE WEAR LAYER. DIFFERENT COLOUR.
& | [os] &
— =R = == = i 35 = = T — NOT USED SLOPE ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIR SHAFT ROOFS 1.5% TO DRAIN
@ [ 6117 | ‘ @ ONTO MAIN ROOF. ’
L] =
I
i SUITE PHONE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND WOOD PARAPET. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR REINFORCING.
ﬁ SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO ARCH DETAILS.
03
| | | | . | NOT USED METAL ROOF. SLOPE 10%. REFER TO DETAILS. SNOW STOP.
1,067 mi 7,541 mm 2,085 mm 7,541 mm 1,067 my
3-6" 249" 6-10" 249" 3-6" 23 REF TYPICAL COLUMN FIRE RATING DETAILS.
19,302 mm EXTERIOR PERGOLA WALKWAY (REFERENCE PERGOLA DETAILS) ala
63-4" INSTALL WASTE CHUTE TIGHT TO CORNER OF ROOM TO

/"1 MAIN FLOOR

w«%

N
w

FIRE RATED DRYWALL NOOK AND RECESSED HOSE REEL, REF.

MECHANICAL

N
By

N
»

FLOOR DRAIN. REF MECH.

METAL FRAME WINDOW WALL. FULL HEIGHT. TRANSOM ABOVE
DOOR WITH GLASS PANEL. COORDIANTE FINISH W/ ARCHITECT.

Drawn Designed by

JS MT
Scale Date Created

1:96 01/04/23
Job Number Issue

22178

Drawing Number

A110

2025-03-17 4:01:15 PM




C:\Users\mtrendota\Documents\2560 RiverCrest Estates - Mewburn Road - 20230111 mtrendota.rvt

i

20 3

w0 a

—_

1

-
N

PET WASH AREA. HOSE BIB, AND SHOWERHEAD. FIAT MSB3624 36"
X 24" MOP BASIN. FIBREGLASS PANELS SYSTEM ON ADJ. WALLS.

N
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SUMP PIT. CENTRE IN ROOM EQUIDISTANT BETWEEN FOOTINGS.
DEPTH AS REQUIRED FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE AND PIPE SLOPES.

ACCOMODATE 1500MM BARRIER FREE TURN RADIUS.

BARRIER FREE WASHROOM COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED GRAB
BARS, TOILET PAPER HOLDER, SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL, WALL
MOUNTED SINK, MIRROR, COAT HOOK, ETC. REFERENCE A703 FOR
TYPICAL WASHROOM FIXTURE ELEVATIONS, POWER DOOR
OPERATOR
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£ = N == e FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION ROOF ACCESS HATCH SYSTEM AND MISC STEEL LADDER. REF
|5 ——— SUITE B2 SUITE B2 —— £l DETAILS. LOCK. WEATHERPROOF.
Yo = BARRIER BARRIER === Y &
|~ == FREE 1 FREE ——in @+ FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCK BOX PATIO INFILL WALLS. BEAR ONTO CONC. FLOOR SLAB. SAME ROOF
10 — y | 10 BUILD UP WITHIN ROOM. WRAP MEMBRANE 12" ONTO WALLS.
— | sdlorh = FIRE ALARM PANEL AND PRINCIPAL FIRE FIGHTING ENTRANCE ROOF DRAIN. REF MECH. SLOPE INSULATION TOWARDS DRAIN.
T V‘ T - S | N T ! : : D
= 1 g E MAIL NOOK. CANADA POST MAIL SLOTS IN CENTRE. CUBBIES FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. REF MECH. PROVIDE CURBS, PIPE
GZ SRk ; T —— CURRIER PARCEL DELIVERIES ON BOTH SIDES PENETRATIONS, ETC. AS REQUIRED. WEATHERPROOF.
£ : £
e i L e 2 SIDED GAS FIREPLACE. FEATURE MILLWORK/STONE HEARTH, ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SERVICE PATHWAY. ADDITIONAL ROOF
o . N © SURROUND, AND MANTLE. REFERENCE ELEVATION DETAILS. MEMBRANE WEAR LAYER. DIFFERENT COLOUR.
« Bl o oo = ~ = — ] =~ =~ = B BN Q NOT USED SLOPE ELEVATOR SHAFT AND STAIR SHAFT ROOFS 1.5% TO DRAIN
‘ 20 5%
@ ‘ H ONTO MAIN ROOF.
=
) : SUITE PHONE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND WOOD PARAPET. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR REINFORCING.
VT-4B SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO ARCH DETAILS.
| | | | \ NOT USED METAL ROOF. SLOPE 10%. REFER TO DETAILS. SNOW STOP.
1,067 mi 7,541 mm 2,085 mm 7,541 mm 1,067 m
3-6" 249" 6-10" 249" 3-6" REF TYPICAL COLUMN FIRE RATING DETAILS.
19,302 mm EXTERIOR PERGOLA WALKWAY (REFERENCE PERGOLA DETAILS) sl
63-4 INSTALL WASTE CHUTE TIGHT TO CORNER OF ROOM TO
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DOOR WITH GLASS PANEL. COORDIANTE FINISH W/ ARCHITECT.

Page Size

30" x 36"

Do not scale drawings. Print on custom 30"x36" paper size, or on
Arch-E 36" x 48" without scaling. Report any discrepancies to
Quartek Group Inc. before proceeding.
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Do not scale drawings. Report any discrepancies to Quartek
Group Inc. before proceeding.

Drawings must be sealed by the Architect and / or Engineer prior
to the use for any building permit applications and / or
government approval. Seals must be signed by the Architect and
/ or Engineer before drawings are used for any construction.

All construction to be in accordance with the current Ontario
Building Code and all applicable Ontario regulations.

All drawings and related documents remain the property of
Quartek Group Inc., all drawings are protected under copyright
and under contract.
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